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Highest batting avg. (min. 100 AB)

1. .446 - Phil Pfeifer (66-148) - 1989,91-92

2. .406 - Kevin Kudrna (103-254) - 1983-86

3. .396 - Pat McKasson (112-283) - 1984-87

4. .392 - Jim White (51-130) - 1986-87

5. .373 - Matt Mixdorf (44-118) - 1984-86

6. .373 - Paul John Zobeck (98-263) - 2003,05

7. .372 - Zach Rogers (173-465) - 2010-13

8. .370 - Brandon Davis (150-405) - 2013-16

9. .368 - Rick Willis (63-171) - 1985-87

10. .368 - Tony Castillo (109-296) - 1998-01

11. .368 - Walker Breard (190-517) - 2015-18

12. .366 - Jasen Kapaun (37-101) - 1997

13. .365 - Todd Reichart (91-249) - 2004-05

14. .361 - Pete Alepra (65-180) - 1983-86

15. .358 - Beriah Quick (184-514) - 2012-15

Highest slugging pct. (min. 100 AB)

1. .776 - Paul John Zobeck (263 AB) - 2003,05

2. .703 - Tony Castillo (296 AB) - 1998-01

3. .678 - Matt Mixdorf (118 AB) - 1984-86

4. .677 - Kevin Kudrna (254 AB) - 1983-86

5. .667 - Brett Norell (102 AB) - 1994

6. .662 - Walker Breard (517 AB) - 2015-18

7. .640 - Pat McKasson (283 AB) - 1984-87

8. .610 - Chet Knake (497 AB) - 2000-03

9. .583 - Warren Howard (108 AB) - 1985,89

10. .582 - Todd Reichart (249 AB) - 2004-05

11. .562 - Jim White (130 AB) - 1986-87

12. .555 - Zach Rogers (465 AB) - 2010-13

13. .554 - Caleb Wichman (314 AB) - 2016-19

14. .535 - Kale Rose (574 AB) - 2022-25

15. .535 - Sean Alvarez (333 AB) - 2024-25

Highest on base pct. (min. 100 AB)

1. .490 - Pat McKasson (283 AB) - 1984-87

2. .488 - Phil Pfeifer (148 AB) - 1989,91-92

3. .480 - Jim White (130 AB) - 1986-87

4. .474 - Kevin Kudrna (254 AB) - 1983-86

5. .468 - Rick Willis (171 AB) - 1985-87

6. .467 - Walker Breard (517 AB) - 2015-18

7. .460 - Matt Mixdorf (118 AB) - 1984-86

8. .455 - Tony Castillo (296 AB) - 1998-01

9. .454 - Zach Rogers (465 AB) - 2010-13

10. .454 - Warren Howard (108 AB) - 1985,89

11. .448 - Mitchell Jensen (100 AB) - 1997-99

12. .447 - Caleb Wichman (314 AB) - 2016-19

13. .447 - Kale Rose (574 AB) - 2022-25

14. .446 - Todd Reichart (249 AB) - 2004-05

15. .443 - David Bartine (190 AB) - 2007-10

Highest stolen base pct. (min. 20 attempts)

1. 1.000 - Todd Ramsey (21-21) - 1983-84

2. .943 - Kevin Kudrna (33-35) - 1983-86

3. .923 - Eric Kulbe (143-155) - 1997-00

4. .893 - Pat McKasson (25-28) - 1984-87

5. .875 - Todd Reichart (21-24) - 2004-05

6. .852 - Chris Perry (23-27) - 1992-95

7. .842 - Darnell Wiltz (32-38) - 2001-02

8. .833 - Chet Knake (25-30) - 2000-03

9. .826 - Darren Mancke (38-46) - 2021-24

10. .824 - John Tesensky (28-34) - 2014-17

11. .822 - Brandon Davis (37-45) - 2013-16

12. .816 - Seth Beals (31-38) - 2022-25

13. .800 - Ian Harden (28-35) - 2000-03

.800 - Chuck Rocker (16-20) - 2013-16

.800 - Reid Gronski (20-25) - 1998-01

.800 - Nate Streb (20-25) - 2014-16

Most games played

1. 153 - Danny Love - 2002-05

2. 152 - Ian Harden - 2000-03

152 - Chet Knake - 2000-03

4. 151 - Pat Block - 2002-05

5. 149 - John Tesensky - 2014-17

149 - Kale Rose - 2022-25

7. 146 - Nate Eichmeyer - 2001-04

8. 142 - Walker Breard - 2015-18

9. 139 - Wyatt Kurzejeski - 2013-16

10. 137 - Beriah Quick - 2012-15

137 - Seth Beals - 2022-25

12. 136 - Zach Rogers - 2010-13

13. 134 - Eric Kulbe - 1997-00

14. 133 - Ben Borrell - 1998-01

15. 128 - Darren Mancke - 2021-24

Most at bats

1. 574 - Kale Rose - 2022-25

2. 549 - John Tesensky - 2014-17

3. 527 - Pat Block - 2002-05

4. 517 - Walker Breard - 2015-18

5. 514 - Beriah Quick - 2012-15

514 - Danny Love - 2002-05

7. 508 - Wyatt Kurzejeski - 2013-16

8. 503 - Ian Harden - 2000-03

9. 501 - Seth Beals - 2022-25

10. 497 - Chet Knake - 2000-03

11. 465 - Zach Rogers - 2010-13

12. 453 - Joe Gerace - 2012-13,15

13. 443 - Darren Mancke - 2021-24

14. 442 - Nate Eichmeyer - 2001-04

15. 438 - Eric Kulbe - 1997-00
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Most runs scored

1. 141 - Kale Rose - 2022-25

2. 128 - Chet Knake - 2000-03

3. 124 - Walker Breard - 2015-18

4. 119 - Seth Beals - 2022-25

5. 116 - Eric Kulbe - 1997-00

6. 113 - Pat Block - 2002-05

7. 112 - Joe Gerace - 2012-13,15

8. 111 - Ian Harden - 2000-03

9. 102 - John Tesensky - 2014-17

10. 95 - Nate Eichmeyer - 2001-04

11. 93 - Brandon Davis - 2013-16

93 - Darren Mancke - 2021-24

13. 92 - Wyatt Kurzejeski - 2013-16

14. 91 - Beriah Quick - 2012-15

91 - Zach Stone - 2018-21

91 - Zach Rogers - 2010-13

Most hits

1. 202 - Kale Rose - 2022-25

2. 190 - Walker Breard - 2015-18

3. 186 - John Tesensky - 2014-17

4. 184 - Beriah Quick - 2012-15

5. 179 - Danny Love - 2002-05

6. 178 - Ian Harden - 2000-03

7. 177 - Chet Knake - 2000-03

8. 173 - Zach Rogers - 2010-13

9. 168 - Pat Block - 2002-05

10. 162 - Wyatt Kurzejeski - 2013-16

11. 158 - Joe Gerace - 2012-13,15

12. 150 - Brandon Davis - 2013-16

13. 147 - Seth Beals - 2022-25

14. 140 - Eric Kulbe - 1997-00

15. 133 - Vince Zipperer - 2022-25

133 - Nate Eichmeyer - 2001-04

Most doubles

1. 47 - Chet Knake - 2000-03

2. 44 - Walker Breard - 2015-18

3. 43 - Kale Rose - 2022-25

4. 42 - Ian Harden - 2000-03

5. 40 - Pat Block - 2002-05

6. 35 - Darren Mancke - 2021-24

7. 34 - Cale Jamesson - 2017-20

8. 32 - John Tesensky - 2014-17

32 - Casey Korn - 2006-09

10. 31 - Tony Castillo - 1998-01

11. 30 - James Kent - 2020-23

12. 29 - Ben Borrell - 1998-01

13. 28 - Zach Rogers - 2010-13

28 - Wyatt Kurzejeski - 2013-16

15. 27 - Paul John Zobeck - 2003,05

27 - Nate Eichmeyer - 2001-04

Most triples

1. 12 - Zach Rogers - 2010-13

2. 10 - Kale Rose - 2022-25

3. 9 - Eric Kulbe - 1997-00

4. 8 - Chet Knake - 2000-03

5. 7 - Jeff Rinck - 1996-99

7 - Pat McKasson - 1984-87

7. 6 - James Kent - 2020-23

8. 5 - Kevin Kudrna - 1983-86

5 - Caleb Wichman - 2016-19

10. 4 - Beriah Quick - 2012-15

4 - Chuck Rocker - 2013-16

4 - Chris Perry - 1992-95

4 - Tony Castillo - 1998-01

4 - Cale Jamesson - 2017-20

4 - Ryan Justis - 1997-99

4 - Brandon Davis - 2013-16

4 - Brett Norell - 1994

Most home runs

1. 34 - Walker Breard - 2015-18

2. 25 - Paul John Zobeck - 2003,05

3. 21 - Chet Knake - 2000-03

4. 20 - Tony Castillo - 1998-01

5. 18 - Nate Eichmeyer - 2001-04

6. 14 - Kale Rose - 2022-25

7. 13 - Zach Stone - 2018-21

13 - Sean Alvarez - 2024-25

9. 12 - Pat McKasson - 1984-87

12 - Kevin Kudrna - 1983-86

11. 11 - Ian Harden - 2000-03

11 - Zach Rogers - 2010-13

13. 10 - Todd Reichart - 2004-05

10 - James Kent - 2020-23

10 - Cale Jamesson - 2017-20

10 - Jim Bose - 2005-08

10 - Caleb Wichman - 2016-19

10 - Lucas Larson - 2017-19

Most runs batted in

1. 159 - Walker Breard - 2015-18

2. 125 - Chet Knake - 2000-03

3. 116 - Nate Eichmeyer - 2001-04

4. 113 - Kale Rose - 2022-25

5. 97 - Ian Harden - 2000-03

6. 94 - James Kent - 2020-23

7. 93 - Lucas Larson - 2017-19

8. 92 - Cale Jamesson - 2017-20

9. 89 - John Tesensky - 2014-17

89 - Zach Rogers - 2010-13

89 - Beriah Quick - 2012-15

12. 87 - Paul John Zobeck - 2003,05

13. 86 - Wyatt Kurzejeski - 2013-16

86 - Danny Love - 2002-05

15. 82 - Tony Castillo - 1998-01
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Most total bases

1. 342 - Walker Breard - 2015-18

2. 307 - Kale Rose - 2022-25

3. 303 - Chet Knake - 2000-03

4. 258 - Zach Rogers - 2010-13

5. 255 - Ian Harden - 2000-03

6. 233 - John Tesensky - 2014-17

7. 227 - Beriah Quick - 2012-15

8. 221 - Pat Block - 2002-05

9. 218 - Wyatt Kurzejeski - 2013-16

10. 214 - Danny Love - 2002-05

214 - Nate Eichmeyer - 2001-04

12. 208 - Tony Castillo - 1998-01

13. 204 - Paul John Zobeck - 2003,05

14. 203 - James Kent - 2020-23

15. 198 - Cale Jamesson - 2017-20

Most walks

1. 94 - James Kent - 2020-23

2. 89 - Kale Rose - 2022-25

3. 84 - Walker Breard - 2015-18

4. 72 - Seth Beals - 2022-25

5. 69 - Eric Kulbe - 1997-00

6. 63 - Keenan Bryant - 2017-20

7. 61 - Esteban Perez - 2024-25

8. 56 - Zach Rogers - 2010-13

9. 55 - Chris Perry - 1992-95

10. 52 - Pat McKasson - 1984-87

52 - Mike Mulnix - 1995-98

12. 50 - Darren Mancke - 2021-24

13. 47 - Nate Streb - 2014-16

47 - Cale Jamesson - 2017-20

47 - Zach Stone - 2018-21

Most times struck out

1. 104 - Zach Stone - 2018-21

2. 95 - Zach Rogers - 2010-13

3. 92 - Darren Mancke - 2021-24

4. 89 - Wyatt Kurzejeski - 2013-16

5. 88 - Drew Logel - 2020-23

88 - Keenan Bryant - 2017-20

7. 85 - Cale Jamesson - 2017-20

85 - Walker Breard - 2015-18

9. 83 - Eric Kulbe - 1997-00

10. 80 - Nate Eichmeyer - 2001-04

11. 78 - Seth Beals - 2022-25

12. 74 - Matthew Shimanovsky - 2008-10

13. 73 - Ben Borrell - 1998-01

14. 72 - Casey Korn - 2006-09

15. 71 - Andrew Patzke - 2008-11

Most sacrifice hits

1. 24 - Tad Barry - 2005-08

2. 21 - Pat Block - 2002-05

3. 20 - Danny Love - 2002-05

4. 19 - Jared Henry I - 1999-02

5. 17 - Jim Bose - 2005-08

6. 15 - Adam Hadenfeldt - 2002-05

7. 13 - Scott Salthun - 1999-00

8. 12 - Ben Rudman - 2005-08

12 - Justin Mashburn - 2001-04

10. 11 - Cameron Gallegos - 2005-08

11. 10 - Esteban Perez - 2024-25

10 - Sean Sornsin - 1997-00

13. 9 - Sebastian Sciotti - 2000-02

9 - Darren Mancke - 2021-24

9 - Milton Kurschner - 2010-13

9 - Paxson Wright - 2022-25

9 - Matt Pfister - 2008-11

9 - Colin Gierula - 2021-23

Most stolen bases

1. 143 - Eric Kulbe (143-155) - 1997-00

2. 42 - James Kent (42-53) - 2020-23

3. 38 - Darren Mancke (38-46) - 2021-24

4. 37 - Brandon Davis (37-45) - 2013-16

5. 33 - Kevin Kudrna (33-35) - 1983-86

6. 32 - Darnell Wiltz (32-38) - 2001-02

7. 31 - Seth Beals (31-38) - 2022-25

8. 28 - John Tesensky (28-34) - 2014-17

28 - Ian Harden (28-35) - 2000-03

10. 26 - Pat Block (26-33) - 2002-05

11. 25 - Joe Gerace (25-32) - 2012-13,15

25 - Pat McKasson (25-28) - 1984-87

25 - Chet Knake (25-30) - 2000-03

14. 23 - Chris Perry (23-27) - 1992-95

15. 22 - Tad Barry (22-29) - 2005-08

Lowest earned run avg. (min. 75 IP)

1. 3.15 - Eric Daubach (217.0 IP) - 2014-17

2. 3.34 - Vince Tinajero (86.1 IP) - 2024-25

3. 3.40 - Kevin Stahmer (119.0 IP) - 2013-16

4. 3.63 - Tyler Riggs (134.0 IP) - 2013-16

5. 3.63 - Andy Dodson (163.2 IP) - 2014-17

6. 3.69 - Cameron Anfang (139.0 IP) - 2018-21

7. 3.81 - Nick Boeset (243.0 IP) - 1999-02

8. 4.14 - Caleb Wichman (137.0 IP) - 2016-19

9. 4.21 - Kyle Stennes (188.0 IP) - 2012-15

10. 4.37 - Ryan Rosenberg (224.1 IP) - 2003-06

11. 4.55 - Pete Alepra (126.2 IP) - 1983-86

12. 4.66 - Kole Hinrichsen (201.0 IP) - 2020-23

13. 4.66 - Jim Bose (160.1 IP) - 2005-08

14. 4.70 - Casey Korn (220.0 IP) - 2006-09

15. 4.73 - Jared Henry (83.2 IP) - 2014-16
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Lowest opponent batting avg. (min. 75 IP)

1. .232 - Kevin Stahmer (119.0 IP) - 2013-16

2. .242 - Nick Boeset (243.0 IP) - 1999-02

3. .249 - Tyler Lederhos (104.0 IP) - 2018-21

4. .251 - Caleb Wichman (137.0 IP) - 2016-19

5. .255 - Ryan Rosenberg (224.1 IP) - 2003-06

6. .255 - Andy Dodson (163.2 IP) - 2014-17

7. .260 - Eric Daubach (217.0 IP) - 2014-17

8. .273 - Tyler Riggs (134.0 IP) - 2013-16

9. .275 - Cameron Anfang (139.0 IP) - 2018-21

10. .277 - Tyrus Hartman (139.1 IP) - 2015-17

11. .278 - Agustin Velazquez (78.1 IP) - 2024-25

12. .280 - Matt Loptien (141.1 IP) - 2000-03

13. .283 - Kole Hinrichsen (201.0 IP) - 2020-23

14. .288 - Tad Barry (126.2 IP) - 2005-08

15. .289 - Jake Schope (177.2 IP) - 2021-24

Most wins

1. 23 - Nick Boeset (23-12) - 1999-02

2. 19 - Ryan Rosenberg (19-14) - 2003-06

3. 15 - Kyle Stennes (15-13) - 2012-15

4. 13 - Robb Anderson (13-19) - 1989-92

13 - Ethan Wynecoop (13-16) - 1995-97

13 - Jim Bose (13-10) - 2005-08

7. 12 - Eric Daubach (12-11) - 2014-17

8. 11 - Rob Ott (11-16) - 1998-01

11 - Casey Korn (11-20) - 2006-09

11 - Mike Busick (11-21) - 1992-95

11 - Kole Hinrichsen (11-12) - 2020-23

12. 10 - Jake Schope (10-11) - 2021-24

10 - Caleb Wichman (10-5) - 2016-19

10 - Tad Barry (10-8) - 2005-08

10 - Cameron Anfang (10-3) - 2018-21

Most losses

1. 25 - Charlie Muir (3-25) - 2009-12

2. 23 - Adam Butler (7-23) - 2008-11

3. 21 - Mike Busick (11-21) - 1992-95

4. 20 - Casey Korn (11-20) - 2006-09

5. 19 - Justin Brown (3-19) - 2009-12

19 - Robb Anderson (13-19) - 1989-92

7. 17 - Matt Loptien (8-17) - 2000-03

17 - Brett McAllister (9-17) - 1997-00

9. 16 - Ethan Wynecoop (13-16) - 1995-97

16 - Rob Ott (11-16) - 1998-01

11. 15 - Danny DeBolt (8-15) - 1998-01

12. 14 - Ryan Rosenberg (19-14) - 2003-06

14 - Jeff Rinck (2-14) - 1996-99

14 - Pat Melchert (5-14) - 1985-87

14 - Jason Brandt (2-14) - 1991-94

Most saves

1. 15 - Ryan Williams - 2002-05

2. 10 - Adam Tvedt - 2018-20

3. 7 - Carter Kriegel - 2020-23

4. 6 - Caleb Wichman - 2016-19

5. 5 - Patrick Montagna - 2023

5 - Zachary Greenwald - 2016-19

5 - Beriah Quick - 2012-15

8. 4 - Tyler Riggs - 2013-16

4 - Ryan Suttenfield - 2004-07

4 - Adam Franklin - 1996-98

4 - Tad Barry - 2005-08

12. 3 - Preston Wright - 2021-23

3 - Brett McAllister - 1997-00

3 - Casey Korn - 2006-09

3 - Pat Melchert - 1985-87

3 - Matt Loptien - 2000-03

Most appearances

1. 63 - Tyler Riggs - 2013-16

2. 61 - Hunter Davis - 2017-20

3. 60 - Ryan Williams - 2002-05

4. 49 - Rob Ott - 1998-01

5. 47 - Jared Henry - 2014-16

6. 46 - Zachary Greenwald - 2016-19

46 - Kenny Capesius - 2013-16

8. 45 - Charlie Muir - 2009-12

9. 44 - Brett McAllister - 1997-00

44 - Ryan Rosenberg - 2003-06

44 - Dan Cleary - 2004-07

12. 43 - Chad Dzierba - 2020-23

43 - Adam Butler - 2008-11

43 - Justin Brown - 2009-12

43 - Casey Korn - 2006-09

Most complete games

1. 23 - Nick Boeset - 1999-02

2. 17 - Ryan Rosenberg - 2003-06

17 - Ethan Wynecoop - 1995-97

17 - Casey Korn - 2006-09

5. 13 - Rob Ott - 1998-01

6. 12 - Robb Anderson - 1989-92

7. 11 - Danny DeBolt - 1998-01

11 - Charlie Muir - 2009-12

9. 10 - Mike Busick - 1992-95

10. 9 - Brett McAllister - 1997-00

11. 7 - Jeff Rinck - 1996-99

7 - Kyle Stennes - 2012-15

13. 5 - Eric Daubach - 2014-17

5 - Jerry Van Dyke I - 1973

5 - Andy Dodson - 2014-17

5 - Jim Longabaugh - 1967

5 - Jim Bose - 2005-08
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Most shutouts

1. 6 - Nick Boeset - 1999-02

2. 3 - Ryan Rosenberg - 2003-06

3. 2 - Kole Hinrichsen - 2020-23

2 - Kevin Stahmer - 2013-16

2 - Pat Melchert - 1985-87

2 - Jim Bose - 2005-08

2 - Thomas Jones - 1981-82

8. 1 - Brett McAllister - 1997-00

1 - Cameron Anfang - 2018-21

1 - Charlie Muir - 2009-12

1 - Matt Loptien - 2000-03

1 - Casey Korn - 2006-09

1 - Sam Kornstad - 2018-19

1 - Kyle Stennes - 2012-15

1 - Eric Daubach - 2014-17

1 - Jerry Van Dyke I - 1973

1 - Tad Barry - 2005-08

1 - Ethan Wynecoop - 1995-97

1 - Jeff Rinck - 1996-99

Most innings pitched

1. 243.0 - Nick Boeset - 1999-02

2. 224.1 - Ryan Rosenberg - 2003-06

3. 220.0 - Casey Korn - 2006-09

4. 217.0 - Eric Daubach - 2014-17

5. 201.0 - Kole Hinrichsen - 2020-23

6. 194.1 - Charlie Muir - 2009-12

7. 190.1 - Ethan Wynecoop - 1995-97

8. 188.0 - Kyle Stennes - 2012-15

9. 186.1 - Danny DeBolt - 1998-01

10. 186.0 - Rob Ott - 1998-01

11. 177.2 - Jake Schope - 2021-24

12. 177.0 - Robb Anderson - 1989-92

13. 163.2 - Andy Dodson - 2014-17

14. 160.1 - Jim Bose - 2005-08

15. 157.2 - Adam Butler - 2008-11

Most walks allowed

1. 126 - Matt Loptien - 2000-03

2. 124 - Ethan Wynecoop - 1995-97

3. 117 - Ryan Rosenberg - 2003-06

4. 100 - Brett McAllister - 1997-00

5. 98 - Adam Butler - 2008-11

6. 89 - Jason Brandt - 1991-94

7. 88 - Tyler Lederhos - 2018-21

8. 87 - Nick Boeset - 1999-02

9. 85 - Charlie Muir - 2009-12

10. 84 - Eric Daubach - 2014-17

84 - Robb Anderson - 1989-92

12. 82 - Will Miller - 2020-23

82 - Rob Ott - 1998-01

14. 81 - Danny DeBolt - 1998-01

81 - Jake Schope - 2021-24

Most strikeouts

1. 220 - Nick Boeset - 1999-02

2. 213 - Kole Hinrichsen - 2020-23

213 - Ryan Rosenberg - 2003-06

4. 170 - Casey Korn - 2006-09

5. 167 - Jake Schope - 2021-24

6. 146 - Eric Daubach - 2014-17

7. 137 - Matt Loptien - 2000-03

8. 134 - Ethan Wynecoop - 1995-97

9. 128 - Brett McAllister - 1997-00

10. 127 - Robb Anderson - 1989-92

11. 126 - Tyrus Hartman - 2015-17

12. 125 - Cameron Anfang - 2018-21

13. 122 - Kyle Stennes - 2012-15

14. 120 - Charlie Muir - 2009-12

15. 111 - Danny DeBolt - 1998-01

Highest fielding pct. (min. 200 chances)

1. .988 - Sage Sutter (217-38-3) - 2018-20

2. .988 - Colin Konicek (567-91-8) - 2021-23

3. .988 - Nathan White (308-16-4) - 2018-21

4. .986 - Walker Breard (1064-49-16) - 2015-18

5. .984 - Max Freilinger (476-19-8) - 2013-15

6. .984 - Paul John Zobeck (588-29-10) - 2003,05

7. .984 - Pat Block (228-17-4) - 2002-05

8. .983 - Chris Rana (388-28-7) - 2012-15

9. .983 - Tony Castillo (713-36-13) - 1998-01

10. .983 - Andy Krekel (247-39-5) - 2007-10

11. .983 - Ryan Clausen (603-24-11) - 2008-11

12. .982 - Tyler Downing (730-48-14) - 2005-08

13. .980 - Tony Medina (341-50-8) - 2013-16

14. .978 - John Tesensky (260-7-6) - 2014-17

15. .978 - Josh Dimmitt (427-55-11) - 2014-17

Most putouts

1. 1064 - Walker Breard - 2015-18

2. 777 - Ian Harden - 2000-03

3. 730 - Tyler Downing - 2005-08

4. 713 - Tony Castillo - 1998-01

5. 603 - Ryan Clausen - 2008-11

6. 588 - Paul John Zobeck - 2003,05

7. 567 - Colin Konicek - 2021-23

8. 556 - Drew Logel - 2020-23

9. 476 - Max Freilinger - 2013-15

10. 463 - Sean Alvarez - 2024-25

11. 427 - Josh Dimmitt - 2014-17

12. 421 - Nate Eichmeyer - 2001-04

13. 389 - Esteban Perez - 2024-25

14. 388 - Chris Rana - 2012-15

15. 382 - Lucas Larson - 2017-19
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Most assists

1. 419 - Danny Love - 2002-05

2. 376 - James Kent - 2020-23

3. 319 - Kale Rose - 2022-25

4. 312 - Beriah Quick - 2012-15

5. 280 - Zach Rogers - 2010-13

6. 270 - Chet Knake - 2000-03

7. 256 - Cameron Gallegos - 2005-08

8. 255 - Nate Streb - 2014-16

9. 231 - Justin Mashburn - 2001-04

10. 218 - John-Michael Osley - 2017-20

11. 210 - Casey Korn - 2006-09

12. 198 - Reid Gronski - 1998-01

198 - Scott Salthun - 1999-00

14. 193 - Kyle Noesen - 2004-07

15. 192 - Lucas Larson - 2017-19

192 - Wyatt Kurzejeski - 2013-16

Most errors

1. 67 - Chet Knake - 2000-03

2. 64 - Zach Rogers - 2010-13

3. 58 - Danny Love - 2002-05

4. 44 - Matthew Bliven - 2006-10

5. 43 - James Kent - 2020-23

43 - Wyatt Kurzejeski - 2013-16

43 - Cale Jamesson - 2017-20

8. 42 - Lucas Larson - 2017-19

9. 41 - Kale Rose - 2022-25

10. 40 - Beriah Quick - 2012-15

11. 38 - Cade Parks - 2024-25

12. 37 - Casey Korn - 2006-09

13. 35 - Reid Gronski - 1998-01

35 - John-Michael Osley - 2017-20

15. 34 - Darnell Wiltz - 2001-02

34 - Milton Kurschner - 2010-13


